

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 32431 OF 2025

Pundalik Jagannath Teli

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Panpatte V. S. & Mr. Nagargoje A. N.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.J. Patil

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.  
(VACATION COURT)

DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.11.2025. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 2.
3. Until further orders, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (D).

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)