



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 7233 OF 2025

Mohammad Yasmeen Mohammad Abdul Quader

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

AND

132 WRIT PETITION NO.8917 OF 2025

AND

133 WRIT PETITION NO.8990 OF 2025

AND

134 WRIT PETITION NO.12325 OF 2025

AND

135 WRIT PETITION NO.13028 OF 2025

AND

136 WRIT PETITION NO.13110 OF 2025

AND

137 WRIT PETITION NO.13111 OF 2025

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10 NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 22.12.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm